CHAPTER 93

No. 17, A.]

[Published May 5, 1953.

CHAPTER 93.

AN ACT to amend 348.382 and 348.383 of the statutes, relating to hunting and fishing licenses and providing penalties.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

348.382 and 348.383 of the statutes are amended to read:

348.382 Any person who shall change or alter, in any manner, * * * any license issued under ch. 29 shall be punished by a fine of not less than * * * \$100 nor more than * * * \$200, or * * * imprisoned for not less than * * * 30 days nor * * more than 6 months.

348.383 (1) Any person who shall make a false statement concerning his citizenship or residence, and thereby obtain in any manner any license issued pursuant to the provisions of ch. 29 as only citizens or residents of this state are entitled to, shall be fined not less than \$100 nor more than * * * \$200 or imprisoned not less than 30 days nor more than * * * 6 months.

(2) Any person who shall obtain any license pursuant to ch. 29 during the period of time that such license has been revoked by any court shall be fined not less than \$100 nor more than \$200 or imprisoned * * not less than 30 days nor more than 6 months or both.

Approved April 30, 1953.